## **ROTC Contract of Understanding**

Name:

Student ID number:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

## By signing this form, I understand and accept the following terms of the participating in the ROTC program at North Park University:

I understand that upon admission, I will receive a financial aid package that will not include the ROTC scholarship or NPU institutional ROTC assistance. I also understand that until North Park receives confirmation from the ROTC Cadet Command of my eligibility and the availability to receive these scholarships, I will be responsible for any balance on my student account.

In order to meet my potential financial obligations, I have completed a FAFSA for this academic year; I have completed any necessary loan documents, and I have made payment arrangements, if necessary, with Student Administrative Services.

I understand that the NPU institutional ROTC assistance covers only a regular double room and a 15 meal per week plan. If I move to an on campus apartment, I understand that NPU will provide institutional assistance for the cost of the apartment, but will not offer meal plan assistance. Additionally, if I receive the IL MAP grant, Pell grant, or any outside financial aid, this will reduce the amount of NPU institutional ROTC assistance for which I may be eligible. If I move to a single room or increase from a 15 meal per week plan, I will be responsible for the extra cost.

North Park University will not cover health insurance for ROTC cadets. However, this may be covered if the Cadet receives the ROTC the scholarship.

I understand that it is my responsibility to earn and maintain a ROTC scholarship by meeting the academic and physical fitness standards determined by the ROTC Cadet Command. If I am not offered an ROTC scholarship at any time while at North Park University, any charges accrued on my student account will be my responsibility.

I understand that not meeting a 2.5 cumulative GPA and passing my MLS courses are grounds not to receive a ROTC scholarship until either is determined to be meeting the minimum standards set by ROTC.

If the ROTC scholarship is suspended at any time during my enrollment at North Park or I am removed from the program, my Initial financial aid package which did not include a ROTC scholarship or NPU institutional ROTC assistance would be reinstated.

I understand that I must maintain satisfactory academic progress to be eligible for the ROTC scholarship, NPU institutional assistance, and federal and state financial aid.

I understand that I must contact the VA Certifying Official immediately if I choose to no longer participate in the ROTC program.

By signing below, I understand and acknowledge my potential financial, academic and service responsibilities if I choose to participate in the ROTC scholarship program.

SIGNATURE:	Date:
PARENT/GUARDIAN:	Date:
SAS/FA STAFF:	Date: